St. Croix Yacht Club

Waiver, Release & Indemnification Agreement St. Croix Crucian One Design Regatta February 21 – 23, 2020

l,	_ , am the parent/guardian of a child participating
(or children's) participation in this event/the SCYC, I agree to permit my son(s)	cht Club (SCYC) I am fully aware that my child's program is totally voluntary. In consideration of /daughter(s) to participate in any program, the ation is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows
Club (SCYC), and their officers, employed parties), from any and all claims, liable proceedings of any kind or nature, lossed costs of defense, which the indemnified error, omission, intentional acts, or other of St. Croix Yacht Club or by any indivisional pay all claims and losses in connected all claims, suits, or actions of any in the name of the SCYC, or other indemand attorney's fees which may be incurred.	and forever hold harmless the St. Croix Yach ees, agents or instrumentalities (the indemnified pilities, demands, suits, causes of actions of es or damages including attorney's fees and/or parties may incur arising out of the negligence cause arising out of or resulting from the actions dual representing the SCYC. The undersigned the stion with all foregoing and shall investigate and with kind in nature, including appellate proceedings and infied party, and shall pay all costs, judgements of thereon. The parties agree that this agreement standing and regardless of the Virgin Islands, V.I.C. 81451.
and represent that I have read this en	emnification Agreement, I hereby acknowledge tire document, that I understand its terms and legal rights and those of my child (or children) have signed it knowingly and voluntary.
Printed Name	Date
Signature	